Resolution No. 09-2008-217

RESOLUTION OF THE
WHITE MOUNTAIN APACHE TRIBE OF THE
FORT APACHE INDIAN RESERVATION

(Approval to grant tribal membership)

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 1(a) of the Constitution of the White Mountain Apache Tribe,
inter alia, the Tribal Council has the authority to represent the Tribe and act in all
matters that concern the welfare of the Tribe; and

WHEREAS, the Tribal Enroliment Ofticer, pursuant to Tribal Ordinance Number 59,
recommends to the Tribal Council that the individuals listed on the attached list,
who have applied for membership with the White Mountain Apache Tribe be
accepted as members; and

WHEREAS, the Enrollment Officer advises that each person listed on the attached list
qualifies for membership pursuant to the Enrollment Code and the Tribal
Constitution; and

WHEREAS, the Tribal Enroliment Committee has reviewed the enrollment applications with
supporting required documents and recommends that they be granted membership
with the White Mountain Apache Tribe as they meet all enrollment requirements;
and

WHEREAS, the Tribal Council has reviewed the applicant listing and concurs with the
recommendations of the Tribal Enroliment Committee that the persons listed be
granted membership status.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Tribal Council of the White Mountain Apache Tribe that it hereby
grants the seventy-one (71) applicants (per attached list), enrollment with the White Mountain
Apache Tribe based on the recommendations of the Tribal Enroliment Committee, subject to
rescission pursuant to the Tribal Enroliment Code Sections 1-202 (a) and 1-704,

The foregoing resolution was on September 15, 2008, duly adopted by a vote of EIGHT for and
ZERO against by the Tribal Council of the White Mountain Apache Tribe, pursuant to the
authority vested in it by Article IV, Section 1 (a), (s}, (t) and (u) of the Constitution of the Tribe,
ratified by the Tribe September 30, 1993, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on
November 12, 1993, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).
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Approved by the Tribal Fonroflment Committee M
Approved by the Tribal Council per Resolution #09-

Name;

ALCHESAY. Alexander Lolie

. ALCHESAY, Corey Elmer
_ALSENAY, Gabnel Joe

_ ANTONIO, Loterio Jr.

_BAHA, Lyndee Dorothy

5. BEATTY, Seth Patnck
_BENDLE, Jeremiah Hugh Steven
. BENNETT, Nikki Lynn

BRAVO, Shanaya Ray

. BROOKS, Antone Tonto
_CROCKER, Anthony IlI

. CASE, Angwan Scan-Jay

. CHEE, Noah Robert

_CHENEY, Adreano Andy
_CHENEY, Fabian Jamall
_CHENEY, Martisha Fawnaya
_CHENEY, Straling Bryan 111
CLAWSON, Lashanda Emly
_COLELAY, Jolisa Sarah
_DALTON, Deja Brianna
.DALTON, Victoria Laura

. DAZEN, Britton Marrese

. DAZEN, Charese Marayna

. DUNLAP, Demarco Michael

. GATEWOQOD, Shyelle Danika

. GOKLISH, Mataya Inez
.HBARRIS, Karlo Houston
_HARVEY, Jaime Breeze

. HENRY, Chanel Hope
_HENRY, Jaden Christopher Syre
.HENRY, Precious Jean

. HOSKIE, McKale John

. IVINS, Kyrin Shane

. TJACKSON, Courtney Jacelyn
35.
. JIM, Tyleigh Stormy

. JOE, Isis Rainy

. KANE, Amarii Lorrene
39.
40.
41.
42.

JAMES, Vanessa Marie

KESSAY, Madalyn Mary
KINDELAY, Tatum Von
LAVENDER, Alaina Marie
LAWSON, Leondro Francisco

DOB:
(02/17/2008
02/17/2008
(07/04/2004
06/21/2007
10/07/2007
10/06/2004
12/03/2005
06/15/2007
06/21/2008
03/15/2007
(2/02/2008
10/67/2007
09/02/2007
03/30/2006
01/04/2005
03/15/2008
02/21/2000
04/11/2004
08/03/2007
(01/18/2001
(2/08/2003
05/24/2007
03/10/2004
11/21/2007
06/09/2006
05/13/2008
02/20/2008
08/01/2003
12/24/2003
03/09/2001
07/19/2005
12/06/2007
07/06/2007
05/26/2008
01/14/1999
07/30/2007
(08/02/2007
04/09/2007
06/18/1998
07/22/2004
04/12/2007
10/25/20006

embers on August 6, 2008.

20C5-2177.



Cont.

43

44
45,
46.
47,
48.
49,
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
50,
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
04,
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.

71

. LEE, Ke’ala Leilani
LIVINGSTON, Keeghan Alaire
LUPE, Kira Cortney

LUPE, Marciano Joshua
MALONE, Nathan

MASSEY, Bryanna Faith
MASSEY, Elijah Ray
MASSEY, Kadin Rai Craig
MASSEY, Latral Jake
NARANIOQ, Janea Chanel
NARCISCO, Christine Mariah
OPAH, Crystal Jane

OPAH, Joshua Joseph

OPAH, Stormie Rea
PEACHES, Dahntay Antwone
QUINTERO, Keira Rose
QUINTERO, Kenan KJ
REIDHEAD, Tristin Jain
ROAN, Erin Alien

ROGERS, Janelle Destiny
ROGERS, Sheanell Lelola
SUSAN, Anc’as Trece
TENIJIETH, Sheena’shya Faith
TESSLER, Julian Lyiah-Rashaye
TESSLER, Teresa Vaola
TESSLER, Tyra Marie
THOMPSON, Tyla Jane Valicta
ADAY, Jaceen Jaidyn Peter

. SMITH, Wilfred Curtis Jr.

11/13/2007
01/31/2007
(02/22/2008
11/25/2006
03/30/2008
08/04/2006
01/26/2004
01/19/2008
11/05/2002
08/29/2004
09/12/2002
09/16/2004
(7/25/2007
12/29/2005
01/10/2004
12/22/2007
08/12/2007
12/20/2003
06/12/2008
05/04/2005
06/30/2006
05/08/2000
{(2/18/2008
11/08/2007
10/24/2007
03/09/2006
08/05/2004
(08/29/2007
08/14/1995



