

RESOLUTION OF THE WHITE MOUNTAIN APACHE TRIBE OF THE FORT APACHE INDIAN RESERVATION

(Approval to grant tribal membership)

- WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 1(a) of the Constitution of the White Mountain Apache Tribe, inter alia, the Tribal Council has the authority to represent the Tribe and act in all matters that concern the welfare of the Tribe; and
- WHEREAS, the Tribal Enrollment Officer, pursuant to Tribal Ordinance Number 59, recommends to the Tribal Council that the individuals listed on the attached list, who have applied for membership with the White Mountain Apache Tribe be accepted as members; and
- WHEREAS, the Enrollment Officer advises that each person listed on the attached list qualifies for membership pursuant to the Enrollment Code and the Tribal Constitution; and
- WHEREAS, the Tribal Enrollment Committee has reviewed the enrollment applications with supporting required documents and recommends that they be granted membership with the White Mountain Apache Tribe as they meet all enrollment requirements; and
- WHEREAS, the Tribal Council has reviewed the applicant listing and concurs with the recommendations of the Tribal Enrollment Committee that the persons listed be granted membership status.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Tribal Council of the White Mountain Apache Tribe that it hereby grants the seventy-one (71) applicants (per attached list), enrollment with the White Mountain Apache Tribe based on the recommendations of the Tribal Enrollment Committee, subject to rescission pursuant to the Tribal Enrollment Code Sections 1-202 (a) and 1-704.

The foregoing resolution was on <u>September 15, 2008</u>, duly adopted by a vote of <u>EIGHT</u> for and <u>ZERO</u> against by the Tribal Council of the White Mountain Apache Tribe, pursuant to the authority vested in it by Article IV, Section 1 (a), (s), (t) and (u) of the Constitution of the Tribe, ratified by the Tribe September 30, 1993, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on November 12, 1993, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).

Chairman of the Tribal Council

Secretary of the Tribal Council

Approved by the Tribal Enrollment Committee Members on August 6, 2008. Approved by the Tribal Council per Resolution #09-2005-217.

	DOB:
Name:	02/17/2008
1. ALCHESAY, Alexander Lolie	02/17/2008
2. ALCHESAY, Corey Elmer	07/04/2004
3. ALSENAY, Gabriel Joe	06/21/2007
4. ANTONIO, Loterio Jr.	10/07/2007
5. BAHA, Lyndee Dorothy	10/06/2004
6. BEATTY, Seth Patrick	12/03/2005
7. BENDLE, Jeremiah Hugh Steven	06/15/2007
8. BENNETT, Nikki Lynn	06/21/2008
9. BRAVO, Shanaya Ray	03/15/2007
10. BROOKS, Antone Tonto	02/02/2008
11. CROCKER, Anthony III	10/07/2007
12. CASE, Anqwan Sean-Jay	09/02/2007
13. CHEE, Noah Robert	03/30/2006
14. CHENEY, Adreano Andy	01/04/2005
15. CHENEY, Fabian Jamall	03/15/2008
16. CHENEY, Martisha Fawnaya	02/21/2000
17. CHENEY, Straling Bryan III	04/11/2004
18. CLAWSON, Lashanda Emily	08/03/2007
19. COLELAY, Jolisa Sarah	01/18/2001
20. DALTON, Deja Brianna	02/08/2003
21. DALTON, Victoria Laura	05/24/2007
22. DAZEN, Britton Marrese	03/10/2004
23. DAZEN, Charese Marayna	11/21/2007
24. DUNLAP, Demarco Michael	06/09/2006
25. GATEWOOD, Shyelle Danika	05/13/2008
26. GOKLISH, Mataya Inez	02/20/2008
27. HARRIS, Karlo Houston	08/01/2003
28. HARVEY, Jaime Breeze	12/24/2003
29. HENRY, Chanel Hope	03/09/2001
30. HENRY, Jaden Christopher Syre	07/19/2005
31. HENRY, Precious Jean	12/06/2007
32. HOSKIE, McKale John	07/06/2007
33. IVINS, Kyrin Shane	05/26/2008
34. JACKSON, Courtney Jacelyn	
35. JAMES, Vanessa Marie	01/14/1999 07/30/2007
36. JIM, Tyleigh Stormy	08/02/2007
37. JOE, Isis Rainy	04/09/2007
38. KANE, Amarii Lorrene	
39. KESSAY, Madalyn Mary	06/18/1998
40. KINDELAY, Tatum Von	07/22/2004
41. LAVENDER, Alaina Marie	04/12/2007
42. LAWSON, Leondro Francisco	10/25/2006

Cont.

43. LEE, Ke'ala Leilani	11/13/2007
44. LIVINGSTON, Keeghan Alaire	01/31/2007
45. LUPE, Kira Cortney	02/22/2008
46. LUPE, Marciano Joshua	11/25/2006
47. MALONE, Nathan	03/30/2008
48. MASSEY, Bryanna Faith	08/04/2006
49. MASSEY, Elijah Ray	01/26/2004
50. MASSEY, Kadin Rai Craig	01/19/2008
51. MASSEY, Latral Jake	11/05/2002
52. NARANJO, Janea Chanel	08/29/2004
53. NARCISCO, Christine Mariah	09/12/2002
54. OPAH, Crystal Jane	09/16/2004
55. OPAH, Joshua Joseph	07/25/2007
56. OPAH, Stormie Rea	12/29/2005
57. PEACHES, Dahntay Antwone	01/10/2004
58. QUINTERO, Keira Rose	12/22/2007
59. QUINTERO, Kenan KJ	08/12/2007
60. REIDHEAD, Tristin Jain	12/20/2003
61. ROAN, Erin Allen	06/12/2008
62. ROGERS, Janelle Destiny	05/04/2005
63. ROGERS, Sheanell Lelola	06/30/2006
64. SUSAN, Ane'as Trece	05/08/2006
65. TENIJIETH, Sheena'shya Faith	02/18/2008
66. TESSLER, Julian Lyiah-Rashaye	11/08/2007
67. TESSLER, Teresa Vaola	10/24/2007
68. TESSLER, Tyra Marie	03/09/2006
69. THOMPSON, Tyla Jane Valicia	08/05/2004
70. ADAY, Jaceen Jaidyn Peter	08/29/2007
71. SMITH, Wilfred Curtis Jr.	08/14/1995